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Malvern Archers 

6
th
 Open Nationals 

Venue: Dyson Perrins CE High School, Malvern 
25th July 2010 

Gentleman Patron: Mr. Mark Jackson (Chief Executive – St. Richards Hospice) 

Judges: David Cochrane and Carol Brown 

Weather: Warm, humid with light following breeze 
 

Long National Hits Golds Score 
 Gents Recurve 
  1 Kevin Gayton Redditch 72 32 526 Trophy 
  2 Laurence Gregory Deer Park 72 21 500 Silver Medal † 
  3 Rob Monk Redditch 71 23 487 Bronze Medal 
  4 Roger Hanson Stourbridge 72 18 486 
  5 Andrew Parkes Droitwich 70 16 444 
  6 Colin Watts Fast & Loose 70 9 408 
  7 Andy Wallace Malvern 66 16 406 
  8 Jeff Allan Malvern 65 13 405 † 
  9 Kevin Wood Redditch 70 8 392 
  10 Richard Szabranski Evesham 71 6 379 
  11 Steven Lester Saints & Sinners 63 9 322 † 

  12 Mike Marsh Malvern 40 9 254 Retired @ 3½ doz 
 
 Did not shoot: Steve Short 
  
 Gents Compound Unlimited 
  1 Chris Price Droitwich 72 54 608  Trophy 
  2 Anthony Carter Stourbridge 72 48 590  Silver Medal † 
  3 Ryan Jeavons Lichfield 72 43 574  Bronze Medal 
  4 Pete Morgan Redhill 72 37 556 
  5 A Muggleton Fast & Loose 72 35 556 
  6 Ian Trout Evesham 71 28 519 
  7 Clive Freeman Stourbridge 71 15 453 † 
  8 David Johnson Stourbridge 69 10 373 
  
 Gents Longbow 
  1 Henry Evans Saints & Sinners 61 8 287  Trophy 
  2 Tim Stavert Malvern 29 2 123 
 
 Gents Barebow 
  1 Kieren Whitworth Redhill 59 6 287 Gold Medal 
  2 Dave Vukomanovic Droitwich 60 3 248 
 
 
National Hits Golds Score 
 Ladies Recurve 
  1 Sue Davis Redditch 71 35 549  Trophy 
  2 Kathi Thompson Malvern 72 25 516  Silver Medal 
  3 Hazel Blissett Malvern 69 22 487  Bronze Medal 
  4 Teresa Watts Fast & Loose 72 20 472 
  5 Karen McKay Wyre Forest 72 23 464 



† - Signed for incorrect score. Lower score reported. 

  6 Alyson Smith Stourbridge 71 9 411 
  7 Anne Watson Droitwich 70 13 390 
  8 Trudie Michael Saints & Sinners 68 14 387 † 

  9 Catherine Salthouse Malvern 62 10 364 
  10 Lyn Fox Malvern 64 11 356 
  
 Ladies Compound Unlimited 
  1 Michelle Hall Stourbridge 72 32 536  Trophy 
  
 Ladies Longbow 
  1 Kay Jeffs Stourbridge 33 1 143  Trophy 
  2 Kathryn Lester Saints & Sinners 33 1 121 
  
 Ladies Barebow 
  1 Liz York Redhill 69† 9 336 Gold Medal † 
  2 Patti Vukomanovic Droitwich 65 6 317 
  
 Gents Recurve 
  1 Dennis Michael Saints & Sinners 72 26 500 Gold Medal 
  2 Ivan Southall Saints & Sinners 69 20 467 
  3 Petr Sedlacek Saints & Sinners 70 14 440 
  4 Stephen Lines Stourbridge 71 12 411 † 
  5 Phil Carter Stourbridge 71 13 391 
  6 David Pinner Wyre Forest 68 5 354 
 
 Gents Long Bow 
  1 Jim Dodd Chippenham 60 7 330 Gold Medal 
  2 Brian Webster Stourbridge 67 9 289 
  3 Gordon Shanks Evesham 58 4 244 
  4 Arvon Hutchinson Stourbridge 23 1 95 
  5 Nigel Woodhead Redhill 23 0 87 
  6 Bernie Jeffs Stourbridge 13 2 63 
  
 Gents Bare Bow 
  1 Colin Watson Droitwich 70 10 406 Gold Medal 
 
 Did not shoot: Keith Raybould 
  
Short National Hits Golds Score 
 Boys Under 16 Recurve 
  1 Jason Relf Malvern 72 57 616  Gold Medal ** 
  2 Luke Bow Saints & Sinners 72 44 588 Silver Medal 
  3 Lewis Michael Saints & Sinners 72 21 490 
 
 ** New National Record, subject to ratification 
  
 Girls Under 18 Recurve 
  1 Hannah Beasley-Suffolk Malvern 72 54 610  Gold Medal ** 
 
 ** New National Record, subject to ratification 
  
Junior National  
 Boys Under 14 Recurve 
  1 Joshua Parkes Droitwich 72 11 444  Gold Medal 
  
Short Junior National  
 Boys Under 12 CUL 
  1 Aaron Relf Malvern 72 19 462  Gold Medal 
 
 Boys Under 12 Long Bow 
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  1 Sam Burden Malvern 26 2 114  Gold Medal 
 
 Girls Under 14 Recurve 
  1 Meg Bow Saints & Sinners 69 12 389  Gold Medal 
  
 Girls Under 12 CUL 
  1 Lizzi Martel Malvern 72 59 620  Gold Medal 
  
Highest Junior Scores, all age groups 
   Jason Relf Malvern 72 57 616 Trophy 
   Hannah Beasley-Suffolk Malvern 72 54 610  Trophy 
 
Best Gold 
   Sue Davis Redditch    Trophy 
 
Best Backwards Score 
   Meg Bow Saints & Sinners   983 Trophy 
 
Club Teams     
  1 Malvern Archers    1846 Trophy 
  2 Redditch    1562 
  3 Droitwich    1496 
  4 Stourbridge    1487 
  5 Saints & Sinners    1467 
  6 Fast & Loose    1436 
  7 Redhill    1179 
 
Handicap Results (Unrewarded) Score Allowance Total 
 Ladies 
  1 Lynn Fox Malvern 356 1219 1575  Gold Medal 
  2 Anne Watson Droitwich 390 1089 1479 
  3 Kay Jeffs Stourbridge 143 1331 1474 
  4 Kathryn Lester Saints & Sinners 121 1342 1463 
  5 Trudie Michael Saints & Sinners 387 1073 1460 † 

  6 Catherine Salthouse Malvern 364 1089 1453 
  7 Michelle Hall Stourbridge 536 899 1435 
  8 Kathi Thompson Malvern 516 906 1422 
  9 Hazel Blissett Malvern 487 922 1409 
  10 Sue Davis Redditch 549 850 1399 
  11 Karen McKay Wyre Forest 464 922 1386 
  12 Alyson Smith Stourbridge 411 970 1381 
  13 Liz York Redhill 336 1044 1380 † 

  
 Gentlemen 
  1 Richard Szabranski Evesham 379 1206 1585  Gold Medal 
  2 Colin Watson Droitwich 406 1089 1495 
  3 Gordon Shanks Evesham 244 1235 1479 
  4 Kieren Whitworth Redhill 287 1191 1478 
  5 Dennis Michael Saints & Sinners 500 970 1470 
  6 Phil Carter Stourbridge 391 1073 1464 
  7 Ivan Southall Saints & Sinners 467 992 1459 
  8 David Pinner Wyre Forest 354 1104 1458 
  9 Tim Stavert Malvern 123 1331 1454 
  10 Henry Evans Saints & Sinners 287 1158 1445 
  11 Andrew Parkes Droitwich 444 997 1441 
  12 Pete Morgan Redhill 556 881 1437 
  13 Jim Dodd Chippenham 330 1104 1434 
  14 Andy Wallace Malvern 406 1022 1428 
  15 Kevin Gayton Redditch 526 901 1427 
  16 Jeff Allan Malvern 405 1022 1426 † 
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  17 A Muggleton Fast & Loose 556 868 1424 
  18 Chris Price Droitwich 608 810 1418 
  19 Laurence Gregory Deer Park 500 917 1417 † 
  20 Anthony Carter Stourbridge 590 826 1416 † 
  21 Rob Monk Redditch 487 925 1412 
  22 Roger Hanson Stourbridge 486 925 1411 
  23 Ryan Jeavons Lichfield 574 833 1407 
  24 Bernie Jeffs Stourbridge 63 1342 1405 
  25 Ian Trout Evesham 519 881 1400 
  26 Nigel Woodhead Redhill 87 1307 1394 
  27 Kevin Wood Redditch 392 985 1377 
  28 Steven Lester Saints & Sinners 322 1050 1372 † 
  29 Stephen Lines Stourbridge 411 959 1370 † 
  30 Dave Vukomanovic Droitwich 248 1110 1358 
  31 Brian Webster Stourbridge 289 1059 1348 
  32 Clive Freeman Stourbridge 453 894 1347 † 
  33 David Johnson Stourbridge 373 974 1347 
  34 Arvon Hutchinson Stourbridge 95 1219 1314 
 
 Junior Girls 
  1 Hannah Beasley-Suffolk Malvern 610 822 1432 (previous award) 
  2 Lizzi Martel Malvern 620 807 1427 (previous award) 
  3 Meg Bow Saints & Sinners 389 1025 1414 (previous award) 
  
 Junior Boys 
  1 Aaron Relf Malvern 462 1012 1474 (previous award) 
  2 Jason Relf Malvern 616 816 1432 (previous award) 
  3 Joshua Parkes Droitwich 444 988 1432 (previous award) 
  4 Luke Bow Saints & Sinners 588 838 1426 (previous award) 
  5 Lewis Michael Saints & Sinners 490 926 1416 (previous award) 
 
 

Gentleman Patron’s Prizes 
 
  Youngest Bowman: Aaron Relf 
  Youngest Lady Bowman: Lizzi Martel 

 
Records and Awards 

 
National record claims:  

Hannah Beasley-Suffolk - Short National Girls Recurve – 610 
Jason Relf - Short National Boys Recurve – 616 

 
Six-gold end claims:  

??? 
??? 

 
 
My thanks are due to our Gentleman Patron, to Dyson Perrins School for the use of their playing field 
and to Club members, who did all the work. 
 
 Aidan Norman Tel: 01684 891929 
Organiser: 48 Cowleigh Road email: norman141@btinternet.com 
 Malvern 
 Worcs. WR14 1QD 
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County of Worcester 
Archery Association 

 
2010 Novices  

Championships 
 
 
 

 
Boys Under 16 Recurve Hits Golds Score 
  1 Lewis Michael Saints Sinners 72 21 490  Gold Medal 
  
Girls Under 14 Recurve Hits Golds Score 
  1 Meg Bow Saints Sinners 69 12 389  Gold Medal 
  
Boys Under 12 Longbow Hits Golds Score 
  1 Sam Burden Malvern 26 2 114 Gold Medal 
  
Overall Junior Recurve Hits Golds Score 
  1 Lewis Michael Saints Sinners 72 21 490  Trophy 
 
Gents Recurve Hits Golds Score 
  1 Dennis Michael Saints Sinners 72 26 500  Trophy 
  2 Petr Sedlacek Saints Sinners 70 14 440 
  3 Stephen Lines Stourbridge 71 12 411 † 
  4 David Pinner Wyre Forest 68 5 354 
 
Ladies Recurve Hits Golds Score 
  1 Alyson Smith Stourbridge 71 9 411 Trophy 
  2 Trudie Michael Saints Sinners 68 14 387 † 
  
Ladies Compound Hits Golds Score 
  1 Michelle Hall Stourbridge 72 32 536 Gold Medal 
 
Gents Longbow Hits Golds Score 
  1 Gordon Shanks Evesham 58 4 244  Gold Medal 
  1 Arvon Hutchinson Stourbridge 23 1 95   
  1 Bernie Jeffs Stourbridge 13 2 63   
 
Ladies Longbow Hits Golds Score 
  1 Kay Jeffs Stourbridge 33 1 143  Gold Medal 

 

 


